

standard chartered

April 3, 2024

To,
The General Manager- Listing CRD
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort Mumbai
Maharashtra 400001

Subject: Confirmation under SEBI Master Circular - SEBI/HO/DDHS/PoD1/P/CIR/2023/119 dated August 10, 2021 and updated as on July 07, 2023 for Standard Chartered Capital Limited ("the Company")

With reference to the captioned subject and as per SEBI Master Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/PoD1/P/CIR/2023/119 dated August 10, 2021 and updated as on July 07, 2023 ("the Master Circular"), we hereby confirm that the proceeds of Commercial Papers issued by the Company during the quarter ended March 31, 2024, are used for disclosed purposes, and in adherence to other listing conditions, as specified in Chapter XVII of this Master Circular.

You are requested to take note of the same and do the needful.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Standard Chartered Capital Limited

(Formerly Standard Chartered Investments and Loans (India) Limited)

Giriraj Singhi
Chief Financial Officer